
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON)55 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on May 5, 2016 a copy of 

the order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated May 4, 2016 in Docket No. 13-0209 

(Illinois-American Water Company) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Kelly Armstrong Turner 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 • 
kturner@icc.illinois.gov 

Heather Jorgenson 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
hjorgens@icc.illinois.gov 

Kenneth C. Jones 
Corporate Counsel 
Illinois-American Water Company 
300 N. Water Works Dr. 
Belleville, IL 62223 • 
kenneth.jones@amwater.com 

Albert D. Sturtevant 
Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Mary Everson 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 • 
meverson@icc.illinois.gov 

John L. Sagone 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 
Senior Paralegal 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Anne M. Zehr 
Atty. for Illinois-American Water Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of 
May A.O. 2016. 

OFFICIAL SEAL ' 
U\URA H YOUNG 

NOTARY PUBLIC· STATE OF ILLINGIS 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08123117 
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